

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8604/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 19/12/2006 in LPA No. 166/1995 of The HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

RAMANUJ SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEO SUNDARI DEVI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief )

Date: 16/05/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LOKESHWAR SINGH PANTA

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.  
Mrs. Neelam Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Chandra Prakash, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice limited to the question as to why the order of the Division

Bench of the High Court of Judicature at Patna be not set aside and the matter may not be remitted back as ordered by the learned Single Judge of the High Court of Judicature at Patna.

Status quo as of today shall be maintained in the meantime.

(PAWAN KUMAR)  
SINGH)

(ANAND

COURT MASTER

COURT MASTER