

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8604/2007

RAMANUJ SINGH & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAM SANJIVAN SINGH AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 22/01/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. K. Shekhar, Adv.
for Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.For Respondent(s) Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, learned Advocate appearing on behalf of Mr. T. Mahipal, Advocate-on-Record states that they will file Vakalatnama on behalf of Respondent No.2 on today itself.

Issue fresh notice upon the unserved Respondent Nos.3 and 6 through Registered Post A.D.

Dasti service, in addition, is allowed. Petitioners are permitted to serve the Standing Counsel for the State of Bihar.

..2/-

.2.

Office is directed to rectify the data base so far as the name of respondent in the office report dated 21st January, 2008 is concerned, inasmuch it is not Deo Sundari Devi, but Respondent No.1 is Ram Sanjivan Singh. Office has to intimate the undersigned regarding compliance within a week.

List the matter on 14th February, 2008.

Served respondents may file Counter Affidavit till then.

(S.G.SHAH)
Registrar