

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8 6 0 4 / 2 0 0 7

(From the judgement and order dated 19/ 1 2 / 2 0 0 6 in L P A No. 16 6 / 1 9 9 5
of The HIGH COURT OF PA T N A)

RAMA NU J SING H & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VE R S U S

RAM SAN J I V A N SING H AND ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interi m relief and office report)

Date: 07 / 1 1 / 2 0 0 8 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E L O K E S H W A R SING H PA N T A
HON' B L E MR. JUS T I C E V.S. SI R P U R K A R

For Petitioner(s)

Dr. Rajeev Dhawan, Sr. adv.
Mr. Lak sh m i Ra m a n Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. adv.
Mr. Ansul Ray, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Anand, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Anuj Pr a k a s h, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Leave granted.

The appeal is disposed of in terms of the signed order. No
order as to costs.

(Ajay Kr. J ain)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)
IN TH E SU P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
CIVI L AP P E L L A T E JU R I S D I C T I O N

CIVI L AP P E A L NO. 65 9 6 OF 20 0 8
(Arising out of SL P(C) No. 86 0 4 of 20 0 7)

Ra m a n uj Singh & Ors.

.... Appellants

Versus

Deo Sundari Devi & Ors.

.... Respondents

O R D E R

